¬ITEM NO.16+55

VERSUS UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (With appln. (s) for stay and office report) WITH W.P.(C) No.912/2016 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report) Date: 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR For Respondent(s) UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Issue notice on the writ petitions, as also on the

COURT NO.4

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION X

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

prayer for interim relief, returnable within four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (Shakti Parkash Sharma) Court Master

Writ Petition (Civil) No.886/2016 M/S. RAJASTHAN COAL COMPANY AND ORS.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010033502017/truecopy/order-3.pdf