```
www.ecourtsing
```

ÎITEM NO.802

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.886/2016

M/S. RAJASTHAN COAL COMPANY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

(With office report)

WITH W.P.(C) No.912/2016

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date: 05/12/2016 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 16 th

December, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com