## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Writ Petition (Civil) No.886/2016

M/S. RAJASTHAN COAL COMPANY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH W.P. (C) No. 912/2016

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

Mr. Satvik Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Dhawan, Adv.

Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

It is submitted by Mr. M.L. Verma, learned senior counsel for the petitioner that there is a direction by the respondent No.4 for taking steps to deduct the amount from the petitioner.

Let the matter be listed for consideration of the interim relief in the first week of February, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master