## www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.70 COURT NO.2 SECTION X

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 886/2016

M/S. RAJASTHAN COAL COMPANY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH W.P. (C) No. 912/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 09/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Dhawan, Adv.

Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let these matters be listed on 23.1.2017 for consideration of the interim relief.

In the meantime, Mr. R.K. Rathore, learned counsel for the respondent - Union of India, is given liberty to file reply affidavit.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master