SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.27/2017

VINIT TRADING COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve a copy of the writ petition upon Mr.Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, learned standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra and Mr.C.D. Singh, learned standing counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh.

List on 23rd January, 2017 along with W.P. (C) No.886/2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master