vWP(C) 27/2017

```
COURT NO.2
     ITEM NO.48
                                                                                                                                        SECTION X
                                               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                                                                    RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
     Writ Petition (Civil) No.27/2017
     VINIT TRADING COMPANY
                                                                                                                                           Petitioner(s)
                                                                                            VERSUS
     UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
                                                                                                                                           Respondent(s)
     Date: 23/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
Date: 23/01/2017
CORAM:
HON&#39
HON&#39
For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. R. Balasubrama
                               HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
                               HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
                                                    Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
     For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
     Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
     Ms. Ananya Mishra, Adv.
     Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
     Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
     Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
     Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
     Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
    Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
    Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
    Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
     Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
    Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.
     Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
     Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.
     Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
     Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
     WP(C) 27/2017
                                  UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
Issue notice prayer for interprayer for interpretation for int
                                                                                    ORDER
                                              on the
                                                                           writ petition,
                                                                                                                              as also
     prayer for interim relief, returnable within four weeks.
    As Mr. Maninder Sinsh, learned Additional Solicitor
     General has entered appearance on behalf of the Union
     India, no notice need be issued to the said respondent.
     Tag with W.P.(C) No.886 of 2016.
     Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
     Court Master
```