```
ÄWP(C) 886/16
   ITEM NO.47
www.ecourtsindia
```

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Writ Petition (Civil) No.886/2016
 M/S. RAJASTHAN COAL COMPANY AND ORS.
                                                  Petitioner(s)
                                 VERSUS
  UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
                                                  Respondent(s)
  (With appln. (s) for dismissal of the writ petition and permission
  to file additional documents and stay and office report)
 WITH W.P.(C) No.912/2016
                         dismissal of
                                                writ petition and
  (With appln.(s) for
                                         the
                                                                     appln.(s)
  for ex-parte stay and stay and office report)
 Date: 23/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
           HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.
                  Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
  For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
 Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
 Mrs. Samta P. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
 Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
  Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.
            UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                              O R D E R
     have been
                   apprised at the Bar that the State
  We
                   the State of Madhya Pradesh are necessary
  Maharashtra and
  parties. Let them
                         be impleaded as respondent Nos.5 and
  Cause title be rectified accordingly.
 WP(C) 886/16
       C.D. Singh
                    and Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar,
 Mr.
 learned counsel, undertake to appear on behalf of the States
  of Madhya Pradesh and Maharashtra respectively and shall file
 their respective
                    affidavits with regard to interim
  within two weeks hence.
     Anupam Lal Das, learned counsel who has
                                                         entered
  appearance on behalf of the Western Coal Fields, the
  respondent No.4, undertakes to file affidavit within two
  weeks hence.
 Let the matter be listed for consideration
interim relief on 7 th February, 2017.
(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master (H.S. Para Court Master
  Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
```

COURT NO.2

SECTION X