## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 112/2017

SHREE RAMA NEWSPRINT LTD AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and Office Report)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Date: 27/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

CORAM:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti, as well.

Tag with W.P. (C) No. 27/2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH) (Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)