SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 886/2016

M/S. RAJASTHAN COAL COMPANY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions as to dismissal of the writ petition and exemption from filing O.T. and interim Relief and permission to file additional documents and stay and Office Report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 912/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions as to dismissal of the writ petition and exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay and interim Relief and stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 27/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim Relief and stay and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 112/2017

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 07/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, AAG

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mrs. Samta P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhana, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, AAG

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents/UOI to file an affidavit about the utilization of funds within four weeks.

List the matters in July, 2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH) (Sharda Kapoor) Court Master (NS)