

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.3 :

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).886/2016

M/S. RAJASTHAN COAL COMPANY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions, for stay and permission to file annexures with a prayer for interim relief)

WITH

WP(C)No.912/2016-(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WP(C)No.27/2017-(With appln.(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief)

WP(C)No.112/2017-(With appln.(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief)

Item No.4 :

Transferred Case (C)No.43/2016-(With appln.(s) for intervention)

W.P.(C)No.989/2016-(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WP(C)No.1003/2016

Transferred Case (C)No.51/2016

W.P.(C)No.1014/2016-(With appln.(s) for intervention/impleadment)

WP(C)No.1028/2016

T.P.(C)Nos.74-76/2017

W.P.(C)No.67/2017

W.P.(C)No.69/2017

W.P.(C)No.205/2017

W.P.(C)No.201/2017

SLP (C) No.12099/2017

SLP (C) No.12184-12185/2017

SLP (C) No.14693/2017

SLP (C) No.16685/2017

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

WP (C) 886, 912, 27, 112	Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR Ms. Rekha Bankar, Adv.
TC 43	Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv. Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv.
WP (C) 989	Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
WP (C) 1003	Ms. Priya Puri, AOR Mr. Sharad Puri, Adv. Mr. Vaibhav Srivastav, Adv. Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.
TC 51	Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv. Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv. Mr. Justine George, Adv. Ms. Himanjali Gautam, Adv.
WP (C) 1014 & 1028	Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv. Ms. Neha Nagpal, Adv. Ms. Aashtha Mehra, Adv. For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

TP (C) 74-76 Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

WP (C) 67, 69 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

WP (C) 205, 201 Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Babita Pant, Adv.

SLP (C) 12099 Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. Sharngan, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

SLP (C) 12184-12185 Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

SLP (C) 14693 Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sapre, Adv.
Mr. Surmit Pushkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

SLP (C) 16685 Mr. C.L. Pandey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Mittal, AOR
Ms. Ananya Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, AOR
Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
For Mr. Anantha Narayana, AOR

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/s. Gagrath & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)
UOI Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

	Ms. Lhingneirah, Adv.
	Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
	Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.
	Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
	Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Northern Coal- fields Ltd.	Ms. Supriya, Adv. Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, Adv.
Central Coalfields Ltd.	Mr. J. Dhankar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Parijat Kishore, Adv. Gp.Cpt. K.S. Bhati, AOR
State of Maharashtra	Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR
State of Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Puja Singh, Adv. Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.
State of Chhattisgarh	Mr. Atul Jha, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
State of MP	Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv. Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR Ms. Pragya Garg, Adv. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv. Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.
Hindustan Zinc Ltd.	Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv. Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv. Mr. Pallav Mongia, Adv. Ms. Sanah Batta, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.
Ambuja Cement	Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv. Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv. Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv. Mr. T.G.N. Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

www.ecourtsindia.com

Heard in part.

List tomorrow, i.e., on 30.8.2017, as Part-Heard.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Branch Officer